

December 21, 2021

Spekom Sp.z.o.o. ul. Sowinskiego 33 Katowice 40 272 Poland

Letter of Authorization

RE: Sales and Service Authorization

Thermo Fisher Scientific wissenschaftliche Geräte GmbH, having a business address at Dresdner Straße 89 - 1200 Wien, Austria, (hereinafter "THERMO FISHER") is part of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc., Waltham, USA and its affiliates, which is a group of companies who are the official manufacturers of Optical Emission and XRF/XRD Spectrometer ("Products").

With this letter, we hereby confirm that the company named below is the distributor in Poland of Products and is fully authorized to present quotations for tenders on behalf and for its own; provide sales, after-sales service, service assistance, spare parts during the specified warranty period, and to sign and receive contracts in its own name for the above-referenced project:

Spekom Sp.z.o.o. ul. Sowinskiego 33 Katowice 40 272 Poland

This appointment is valid until December 31, 2022.

This letter is for information purposes only and THERMO FISHER does not grant any rights to Distributor by the issuance of this letter, other than confirming the existence of a Distributor agreement. Distributor's authorization is subject to the terms and conditions of the Distributor Agreement by and between the parties.

All offers made by THERMO FISHER to the Distributor regarding THERMO FISHER Products are subject to THERMO FISHER's latest Terms and Conditions of Sale.

Stephane Terrazzoni

EMEA Commercial Leader Bulk Elemental Analysis

Martin Angerer General Manager